
ROYAL NORWEGIAN EMBASSY

Mr. Subinay Nandy Attn: Eshani Ruwanpura
UNDP Resident Representative
United Nations Development Programme
202-204 Bauddhaloka Mawatha
Colombo 07

Your ref.: Our ref.:
2012/00193

Date:
07 August 2013

Subject: Addendum 1 to the Agreement regarding Integrating Gender Support to the UN
Country Team (LKA2330, 11/0067)

Reference is made to your request dated 25 July 2013 requesting additional support to the
above Project.

The Royal Norwegian Embassy is pleased to inform you that it has accepted the request and
Proposal for additional funding. To this effect, please find enclosed Addendum in duplicate. If
the terms and conditions therein are acceptable to you, please return one copy to the Embassy
duly signed. You are also requested to kindly initial on the bottom of all pages of the
Addendum.

Yours sincerely

Z=t.ZJ'hJ~
Charge d' Affaires a.i.

Postal address:
P. O. Box 2010

Office address:
49, Buller's Road

Telephone:
+94 II 5608700

Enquiries to:
Vidya Perera



LKA 2330,11/0067, Addendum No.1 to Agreement between the
Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs and United Nations
Development Programme regarding Integrating Gender Support
to the UN Country Team Sri Lanka

WHEREAS the Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs (MFA) and United Nations
Development Programem (UNDP) have entered into an Agreement dated 2 October 2012 on
Integrating Gender Support in the UN Country Team (the Agreement),

WHEREAS UNDP in a letter dated 20 June 2013 has requested MFA for continued support to
Integrating Gender Support in the UN Country Team until 30 June 2014 and MFA has decided
to comply with the request,

WHEREAS MFA and UNDP have agreed on amending the Agreement,

NOW THEREFORE MFA and UNDP have reached the following understanding which shall
constitute Addendum No. 1 to, and an integral part of, the Agreement:

Article I
The Planned Period of the Project shall hereby be extended until 30 June 2014.

Article II
The scope of the Project under the Agreement shall include the following components
as detailed in the Project Proposal 'Integrating Gender Support to the UN Country
Team' dated 25 July 2013 in addition to the components stated in Article I of the
Agreement:
• Lead and Support UNDAF Engagement on Gender Issues
• Communication and Advocacy on Gender Issues,
• Identification and Support of Research Initiatives

Article III
MFA shall, subject to Parliamentary appropriations and the terms and procedures of the
Agreement and this Addendum, provide an addition to the Grant not exceeding NOK 438 234
(Norwegian Kroner four hundred thirty eight thousand two hundred thirty four) in the Planned
Period.

Disbursements shall be made upon written requests as stipulated in the Agreement.

Schedule of payments Amount

Upon Signing of the Addendum
By 5 December 2013

NOK200000
NOK 238234 (Tentative)

Article IV
The rest of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.



Article V
This Addendum shall enter into force on the date of its signature, and shall remain in force
until both Parties have fulfilled all obligations arising from it. Whether these obligations shall
be regarded as fulfilled shall be determined in consultation between the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned, acting on behalf of the respective Party, have
signed the Agreement in two originals in the English language.

Colombo .T.:.~.: ...2013

For the Norwegian Ministry of
Foreign Affairs

For United Nations Development
Programme

DagnyMjes
Charge d'Affaires a.i.

Subinay Nandy
UNDP Resident Representative



Budget (Tentative July 2013 to June 2014)

Flrsty •• r ToIIIl Percentage
2013 oItob1l

Project expenses - grant recipient uS$ 38,000.00 uS$ 38,000.00 52.3%
Costs directly related to the implementation of the project

Project expenses - cooperating partner(s)
uS$ 30,000.00 uS$ 30,000.00 41.2%

Costs directly related to the implementation of the project

Overheads
US$4760.oo US$ 4,760.00 6.5%

The organisation's indirect administrative costs related to
the implementation of the project

Total expenses uS$ 72 760.00 US$ 72,760.00 100%

- Applicant's own financial contribution (mark all - N/A
contributions with minus signs)

- Financial contributions from other sources - N/A
(specify which. and mark all contributions with minus
-\

-
= Amount applied for from the MFA US$ 72 760.00

-NOK438234

(Exchange rate used US $1 = NOK 6.023)

A (\


